Interest Payable to Members 16,084 11,085

License Fees Payable 382 295

Expense Payable 238 248

  6,45,274 6,34,439

Net Exposure (A - B) 3,307 2,036

As at 31 March 2023

 ( ` in lakhs)

As at 31 March 2024Exposure in US Dollar

The Clearing Corporation Of India Limited, 2023-2024

Variable-Rate Instruments (15,344)  15,344   (9,342)  9,342

Cash Flow Sensitivity (Net) (15,344)  15,344   (9,342)  9,342

FOREIGN CURRENCY
INVESTMENTS/LIABILITIES

 ( ` in lakhs)

INR
INVESTMENTS/LIABILITIES

150 bp
Increase

150 bp
Decrease

As at 31 March 2023

Gain /(Loss)Gain /(Loss)

150 bp
Increase

150 bp
Decrease

121

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024

THE CLEARING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

Sensitivity Analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against USD at 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 would have

affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in foreign currencies and affected Statement of profit or loss by

the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

3% Movement in underliying foreign currencies :

USD  99.22   (99.22)  61.09   (61.09)

10% Movement in underliying foreign currencies :

USD  165.36   (165.36)  101.81   (101.81)

 ( ` in lakhs)

As at 31 March 2024

Strengthening Weakening

Effect in Functional Currency (INR) due to : Gain /(Loss)

As at 31 March 2023

Strengthening Weakening

Gain /(Loss)

(Note: The impact is indicated on the profit/loss before tax basis)

The Clearing Corporation Of India Limited, 2023-2024

Note 34

Financial Instruments – Risk Management (Contd..... )

Note 35

Related Party Disclosures, as required by Indian Accounting Standard 24 (Ind AS 24) are given below:

A. Relationships –

 Category I:

 State Bank of India  - The Company is an associate of SBI.

 Category II: Key Management Personnel (KMP)

122

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024

THE CLEARING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

The Clearing Corporation Of India Limited, 2023-2024

Related Party Nature of Relationship

Mr. Hare Krishna Jena Managing Director

Mr. R. Gandhi Non Executive Chairman and Independent Director